

ASX Release

Infigen Energy Limited · ABN 39 105 051 616
Infigen Energy Trust · ARSN 116 244 118
Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited · ARBN 116 360 715
Infigen Energy · Level 22 · 56 Pitt Street · Sydney NSW 2000 · Australia T +61 2 8031 9900 · F +61 2 9247 6086 · www.infigenenergy.com

17 December 2010

## **ESTIMATED FY11 INTERIM DISTRIBUTION**

Infigen Energy (ASX: IFN) announces an estimated distribution for the six month period ending 31 December 2010 of 1 cent per stapled security.

This distribution will be the interim distribution for the year ending 30 June 2011 and is expected to be fully tax deferred.

#### Timetable

Key dates relating to the interim distribution are as follows:

- IFN will be quoted ex-distribution from Thursday, 23 December 2010.
- The Record Date for entitlement to the interim distribution will be Friday, 31 December 2010.
- The actual interim distribution will be confirmed following the announcement of IFN's half year financial results on or about 25 February 2011.
- The payment of the interim distribution is expected to occur on or about 17 March 2011.

#### Distribution Reinvestment Plan

IFN's Distribution Reinvestment Plan ("DRP") will be in operation for the FY11 interim distribution. If securityholders have previously notified the registry regarding their election to participate in the DRP and do not wish to change their instructions, then no further notice to the registry is required.

For the FY11 interim distribution, there will be no discount applied to the securities allotted under the DRP, however the securities will be issued free of brokerage, commission and stamp duty costs. The price of the stapled securities issued under the DRP will be the weighted average price for IFN stapled securities traded on the ASX over the 10 trading days ending on the trading day which is 3 trading days before the date that the securities are to be allotted under the DRP.

The stapled securities issued under the DRP are expected to be allotted on or about 17 March 2011. Copies of the terms and conditions of the DRP can be obtained from IFN's website at <a href="https://www.infigenenergy.com">www.infigenenergy.com</a>

Notices in relation to participation in the DRP must be received by IFN's security registry, Link Market Services, by **5pm (Sydney time) on the Record Date of 31 December 2010**.

## **ENDS**



# For further information please contact:

Richard Farrell Investor Relations Manager +61 2 8031 9900

## **About Infigen Energy**

Infigen Energy is Australia's leading specialist renewable energy business. We have interests in 36 wind farms across Australia, the United States and Germany. With a total installed capacity in excess of 1,700MW (on an equity interest basis), we currently generate over 4,200GWh of renewable energy per year, sufficient to power over half a million households.

As a fully integrated renewable energy business, we own and operate energy generation assets and directly manage the sale of the electricity that we produce in Australia to an expanding range of customers in the Australian wholesale market. With a track record of successfully developing new greenfield opportunities, we seek continually to expand our Australian production capacity by selectively progressing our deep pipeline of prospective wind and solar projects.

Regulatory frameworks in Australia and around the world are enforcing a progressive increase in the use of energy from renewable sources. Infigen is well positioned to participate in this mandated growth in demand over coming years.

Infigen Energy trades on the Australian Securities Exchange under the code IFN.

For further information please visit our website: <a href="www.infigenenergy.com">www.infigenenergy.com</a>